Limestone DSB - 2025 - 2026 Community Use of Schools Rental Rate Schedule

All rates listed are hourly

Space Type	Category A	Category B	Category C	Category D	Category E
Classroom	-	-	4.25	8.50	17.00
Kitchenette	-	-	4.25	8.50	17.00
Full Kitchen	-	-	28.00	28.00	56.00
General Purpose Space/Library/Resource	-	-	14.00	28.00	56.00
Elementary Single Gym	-	-	14.00	28.00	56.00
Elementary Double Gym	-	-	27.50	55.00	110.00
Secondary Single Gym	-	-	17.00	34.00	68.00
Secondary Double Gym	-	-	34.00	68.00	136.00

Outdoor Space	Category A	Category B	Category C	Category D	Category E
Green Space / Parking Lot	-	2.00	10.00	20.00	40.00
Sports Field	-	6.00	30.00	60.00	120.00
Turf Field	5.00	10.00	50.00	100.00	200.00

Caretaker Rates	
Regular Caretaker Rates	37.99
* Saturday Caretaker Overtime Rates	56.99
* Sunday Caretaker Overtime Rates	75.99

^{* 3} hour minimum rental rate and caretaker fee applies to Saturday & Sunday rentals.

Caretaking charges will be applied to all weekend rentals based on rates above.

Caretaking chares do not apply during regular shifts on instructional days unless additional staff are needed.

Caretaking charges (at regular rate) apply on non-instructional days after 3 pm.

Overtime rates apply at x1.5 on Saturdays, x2 on Sundays, holidays at a minimum of 3 hours.